BOOY AND ITS ACCESSORIES

S5014

85011

$5010

S5012A
85015

‘—————RWﬂA

85078
MO548
s1027
S0335 ——
S0352
S5021
S0800K
$0333
S0351 S0035
S0038 ——— H ] S1033A
-
B e
SOG31A
SO038A .
S0040 500488
(R
80041
20042 MS2049

| \
80044A 80045 81047 S0048A S0049  S1047



Cord No. Parts-No. Name of parts Remarks Qt./req.
S060010 S6001 Front Housing 1
S060020 S6002 Bracket 1
S05003A S5003A Cover 1
S060050 S6005 Bolt M5x0.8x135 4
S060060 S6006 Nut M5x0.8x8 4
S050100 S5010 Manual knob 1
S050110 S5011 Spring 1
S05012A S5012A Nut M8x1.25(L)x6.5 1
S050140 S5014 Snap Ring ISTW-22 1
S050150 S5015 Nut 1
S050780 S5078 Switch Plate 1 Phase One Speed 1
RF1593A R1593A Round Head Screw M3x0.5x20 3
S000160 S0016 Handle SM3/8(28)x17 1
S000170 S0017 Nut SM3/8(28)x6 1
S350210 S5021 Front Switch Cover 1 Phase 1
S000220 S0022 Stud Bolt(Long) SM3/16(28)x65 2
S350230 S5023 RearSwitch Cover 1
S000250 S0025 Stud Bolt(Short) SM3/16(28)x24 2
S610270 S1027 Knife 6 inch 1
S803350 S0335 Knife 8 inch 1
S103520 S0352 Knife 10 inch 1
S60900K S0900K Knife Slide Assy. 6 inch 1
S803330 S0333 Knife Slide Assy. 8 inch 1
S103510 S0351 Knife Slide Assy. 10inch 1
S60132A S1032A Stand 6inch 1
S80331A S0331A Stand 8 inch 1
S10350A S0350A Stand 10inch 1
S01033A S1033A Round Head Screw M3x0.5x4 4
S000350 S0035 Cap Bolt SM1/4(28)x16 4
S000360 S0036 Countersunk Screw SM11/64(40)x8 2
S00037A S0037A Throat Plate (L.H) 1
S00038A S0038A Throat Plate(R.H) 1
S000400 S0040 Plate Bolt SM9/32(28)x5.5 1
S000410 S0041 Plate Bolt Washer BS8 1
S000420 S0042 Nut SM9/32(28)x3.6 1
S000430 S0043 Spring 2
S00044A S0044A Base Plate 1
S000450 S0045 Hinge Pin 2
S101470 S1047 Flat Head Screw SM11/64(40)x5.5 8
S00048A S0048A Base 1
SGZ0490 S0049 Roller Assy. Needle Bearing Type 4
M005480 M0548 Round Head Screw M3x0.5x6 8
%S020490 S2049 Rubber Mount Only 4)
%S020530 S2053 Pin 4)
%XSS0049C S0049C Ball Bearing WBC5-11Z7ZA (12)

Npte: X MARK OPTION PARTS




MOTOR AND ITS ACCESSORIES

S5079A

Cord No. Parts No. Nafoe of parts Qt./req.
SOO0055A S0055A Hook 1
SO5013A S5013A Undulated Washer BWW-6202 2
S300570 S0057 Terminal Box A 1 Phase 1
SO0058B S0058B Screw SM3/16(32)x22 1
S010580 S1058 C.S.Screw SM3/16(32)x25 1
S560590 S6059 Frame 1 Phase 1
S560600 S6060 Motor Set 1 Phase (100/120V)One Speed 1
S561600 S6160 Motor Set 1 phase(220/240V)One Speed 1
S550660 S5066 Fan 1
S00061A S0061A C.S.Screw M3x0.5x8 4
S00062A S0062A Retainer 1
S00063A S0063A Ball Bearing NTN62032Z 1
S00056A S0056A Flat Head Screw M4x0.7x 15 4
S560660 S6066 Condenser 1 Phase 1
S35069A S5069A Condenser Cover 1
S300740 S0074 Switch 1 Phase 1
S35079A S5079A Name Plate 1 Phase 1
S012560 S1256 Sping Washer M4 4
S050700 S5070 Cap Bolt M4x0.7x5 2
LA30710 L3071 Cap Bolt M4x0.7x12 2
S351840 S5184 Governor Switch(Bracket) 1 Phase 1
S352840 S5284 Governor Switch(Rotor) 1 Phase 1
S00086A S0086A Ball Bearing NTN62022Z 1




CRANK MECHANISM

S03738
HO256  SO0BA SO0B7 S0086 SO0BS s sppg4B  SOT19

% 503748

S0215K

S0375A
% SO0%0A __

% SO37T6A S0122

50159 —_— 81122

80101

S0099K

S0095 i |
SO100A 1—_F:_@:_% S04 | I|  ®s120
sonoa ——"_—0 = 104 |
Shoe P W ! | T ————  MDS48 i
o {
,/,fmz‘ |
5} Il
S0114 "/ Y \ \__'3’ “ \ . I
S VN Nl N .
801124 £1114 £0097 80115 S0116K S0117E S0118 s0103
Cord No. Parts No. Name of parts Remarks Qt./req.
S00373B S0373B Crank Standard 1
%SS0084B $S0084B Crank Option (1)
%XSS0374B S0374B Crank Option (1)
S000850 S0085 Bolt SM9/32(28) x 8 1
S000860 S0086 Ball Bearing NTN6201LLU 1
S000870 S0087 Crank Pin(Upper) 1
S000880 S0088 Bearing Retainer 1
S00215K S0215K Cap Bolt M4x 0.7x14 2
S00375A S0375A Crank Rod Standard 1
XSS0090A S0090A Crank Rod Option (1)
XSS0376A S0376A Crank Rod Option (1)
SGZ9020 S0902 Qil Plate Assy. 1
H002560 HO0256 Toothed Washer BS4 2
S000950 S0095 Washer 1
S000960 S0096 Set Screw SM9/32(28) x 4 1
S000970 S0097 Felt 3
S001590 S0159 Roll Pin 1.5x10 2
S00099K S0099K Cross Head 1
S001000 S0100 Felt 1
S001010 S0101 Crank Pin(Lower) 1
S001030 S0103 Knife Retainer 1
5011040 S1104 Bolt SM15/64(28) x 8 1
SGZ9040 S0904 Oil Pan Plate Assy. 1
S00109A S0109A Nut M5x 0.5x4 3
S011090 S1109 Washer M5 3
S00110A S0110A Set Screw M5x 0.5x23 3
S00112A S0112A Spring Pin 1.2x12 2
S001140 S0114 Flat Head Screw(S) SM3/16(28)x18 2
S011140 S1114 Flat Head Screw(L) SM3/16(28)x12 4
S001150 S0115 Washer M5 4
S00116K S0116K Guide(L.H) 1
S00117K S0117K Guide(R.H) 1
S001180 S0118 Flat Head Screw SM3/16(28)x12 2
SS01190 S0119 Felt 2
S$S01200 S0120 Qil Cap 1/4x25(Standard) 1
%S001220 S1120 QOil Tank 1/4x32(Option) 1
S001220 S0122 Qil Pipe 1
S011220 S1122 Oil Wick 1
MO005480 MO0548 Round Head Screw M3x 0.5x6 4

Npte: % MARK OPTION PARTS




S0124A
\
S0127K

P4380

S0126K

S0140
S0123K S0137
\ .

S0140

. SO0wmIA\ S2458 |
N \

N |

$0026— — )
S0132K — ‘ L \
. \ \ R 50159
@ EIRR \ \
v W WL e
e & S0135 | S0144K S0147 \ S0156 |
S0133K S0134K S0136  S0145 SO152A S0158A
DRIVING MECHANISM
Cord No. Parts No. Name of parts Remarks Qt./rea.

S00123K S0123K Face Plate 1
S00124A S0124A Cover 1
PT43800 P4380 Round Head Screw M4x0.7x8 2
S00126K S0126K Cover 1
S00127K S0127K Nut M8x1.25 1
S000410 S0041 Toothed Washer Bs8 1
S001290 S0129 Sprina Guide Pin 1
S0013C S0130C Brand Plate 1
S000260 S0026 Nut SM3/16(28)x10 4
S00132K S0132K C.S.Screw M3x0.5x16 2
S00133K S0133K Bottom Plate 1
S00134K S0134K C.S.Screw M4x0.7x10 4
S001350 S0135 Wedae 1
S001360 S0136 Flat Head Screw SM9/64(40)x8.5 1
S001370 S0137 Shaft With Gear 1
S001400 S0140 Ball Bearing 608727 2
S00141A S0141A Collar 1
S00142A S0142A Bell Crank 1
S001430 S0143 Driving Rubber Rina 1
S00144K S0144K Shaft 1
S001450 S0145 Washer 2
S001460 SOl 46 Neddie Roller J-55 1
S001470 S0147 Helical Gear 1
S001480 S0148 Bushing 1
H002270 H0277 Set Screw M4x0.7x4 1
S001500 S0150 Crossed Gear 1
S001510 S0151 Key 1
S00152A S0152A Shaft With Gear 1
S001530 S0153 Bushing For Shaft 2
S001540 S0154 Washer 2
S001560 S0156 Bushing For Shaft 1
S001570 S0157 Bushing For Spur Gear 2
S00158A S0158A Spur Gear 2
S001590 S0159 Spring Pin 1.5x10 1
S001610 S0161 Push Rod 1
S001630 S0163 E Ring E6 1
S001640 S0164 Rivet 5x10 1
S001650 S0165 Spring 1
S001660 S0166 Pin 1
§524580 S2458 Snap Ring C-22 1




AUTO-ELEVATOR MECHANISM

SOV77K S0178 S0348  S0188
\ | \ [
| so179k | S0190 | S0082
\

S5113A
L — S5114A

[ 1T
S0193A
S0194

S0195A

L

S0187K
I

DO48
S0184 S0176 S1179 So\159$5119 S5118 S5115

Cord No. Parts No. Name of parts Remarks Qt./req.
SGZ9050 S0905 Sharpener Lever Assy 1
S00169K S0169K Stenped Screw M4x0.7x8 1
S001700 S0170 Pin(Short) 1
S001710 S0171 Connecting Plate 1
S00172A S0172A Spina 1
S00173K S0173K Stepped Screw M4x0.7x6.5 1
S001740 S0174 Pin Retainer 1
M005480 M0548 Round Head Screw M3x0.5x6 1
S001760 S0176 Safety Lever 1
S00177K S0177K Stepped Screw M4x0.7x8.5 1
S001780 S0178 Spring 1
S00179K S0179K Lift Lever 1
S001800 S0180 Stepped Shaft 1
S001810 S0181 Bushina 1
S001820 S0182 Set Screw SM11/64(40)x7.5 1
S001830 S0183 Bushing 1
S001840 S0184 Pin 1
S001850 S0185 Cam 1
S001860 S0186 Spring 1
S00187K S0187K Stepped Screw M4x0.7x5 1
S001880 S0188 Nut SM3/16(28)x3.5 1
S000820 S0082 Sprina Washer M5 1
S001900 S0190 Adjustable Nut SM3/16(28)x63 1
S85113A S5113A Lifting Shaft 6 « 8icch 1
S15114A S5114A Lifting Shaft 10inch 1
S001920 S0192 Washer 1
S00193A S0193A L.H.Nut 1
S001940 S0194 Thrust Bearina F8-16 2
S00195A S0195A R.H.Nut 1
S001960 S0196 Bushing 1
S051100 S5110 Shaft 1
S001150 S5115 Spur Gear 1
S051180 S5118 Bushing 1
S051190 S5119 Collar 1
S052010 S5201 Cap 1
S803360 S0336 Bushing For Lifting Shaft 6 ¢ 8inch 1
S103530 S0353 Bushing For Lifting Shaft 10inch 1
S000090 S0009 ERmg E3.2 1
S011790 S1179 Washer 1
S001590 S0159 Spring Pin 1.5x10 1
S003480 50348 Spacer 6inch 1




SHARPENING MECHANISM

503414 S03423 S0097 HD227
/

< EE{

50338 /

30354 \‘ﬂ

% ? S02184

55108
S5109
»/////// HO250

55103

55104\\\\\

H0548
51094
50220
509074

55105

S5100 M0548

S0215K = - 50230

13071 o

S0231

S09084
ll

S02324
S0233
50224

M0548

S0906
S02254

S0250&

52251

\\\‘\ 51251

S0245B S0248A2 S02494 |\ 502494
S0243K  S02442 S02464 50247 S02524



Cord No. Parts No. Name of parts Remarks Qt./req.
S003380 S0338 Bushing For Square Shaft 6 + 8inch 2
S103540 S0354 Bushing For Square Shaft 10inch 2
S00341A S0341A Guide For L.H.Square Shaft |SM11/64(40)Lx45 1
S00342A S0342A Guide For L.H.Square Shaft |SM11/64(40)Lx45 1
S000970 S0097 Felt 2
H002270 H0227 Set Screw M4x0.7x4 8
S851030 S5103 L.H.Square Shaft 6 * 8inch 1
S151040 S5104 L.H.Square Shaft 10inch 1
S851080 S8108 R.H.Square Shaft 6 * 8inch 1
S151090 S5109 R.H.Square Shaft 10inch 1
MO006600 M0660 Spring Pin 2.0x12 2
S051000 S5100 Shaft (L.H.) 1
S051050 S5105 Shaft (R.H.) 1
S00214K S0214K Gear Cover 1
S00215K S0215K Cap Bolt M4x0.7x14 3
LA30710 L3071 Cap Bolt M4x0.7x12 1
S002170 S0217 Intermediate Gear 1
S00218A S0218A Flat Head Screw M4x0.7x 14 1
H002500 H0250 Nut M4 2
S002200 S0220 Roller Plate 1
S002240 S0224 Nut SM3/16(28)x3 2
S00225A S0225A Elevator 1
SGZ9060 S0906 Roller Assy. 2
SGZ907A S0907A Belt Loosener Assl.(L.H) 1
M005480 M0548 Round Head Screw M3x0.5x6 8
S002300 S0230 Rivet 1.4x8 4
S002310 S0231 Wear Plate(R.H.) 2
S00232A S0232A Spring 2
S002330 S0233 WearPlate(R.H.) 2
SGZ908A S0908A Belt Loosener.Assy.(R.H.) 1
S002370 S0237 Bushing 1
S002380 S0238 Spring 1
S00239K S0239K Stopper 1
S00240K S0240K Stopped Screw M4x0.7x7 1
S00243K S0243K Bushing 2
S00244A S0244A BeltWheel(Front) 2
S00245B S0245B Rubber Band 2
S00246A S0246A Belt Presser(L.H) 1
S002470 S0247 Set Screw SM9/64(40)x4.5 2
S00248A S0248A Spring(L.H.) 1
S00249A S0249A Stepped Screw SM3/16(28)x11 2
S00250A S0250A Belt Presser(R.H.) 1
S022510 S2251 Bushing 2
S012510 S1251 Washer 2
S00252A S0252A Spring(R.H,) 1
S022530 S2253 Sparpening Beit 7x220 2
S010940 S1094 Washere M3 2




SOZ&M—W

)

51256
50256 —— —— ——

e
—

50257 ——

50260
L

M0500 — —— ——F® m

$0259

50343
50359

d
2l

S0215K | S0363 S0362

= s P L

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
Cad No. Parts No. Name of parts Remarks Qt./req.

S00254A S0254A Lift Handle 1
S803430 S0343 Presser Bar 6 ¢ 8inch 1
S103590 S0359 Presser Bar 10inch 1
S002560 S0256 Flat Head Screw SM9/64(40)x6.5 1
S012560 S1256 Spring Washer M4 1
S002570 S0257 Spring 1
M005000 MO0500 Cap Bolt M4x0.7x8 6
S002590 M0259 Bar Guide(Upper1) 1
S002600 S0260 Bar Guide(Upper2) 1
S00261A S0261A Lever 1
S00263A S0263A BarGuide(L-L.H.) 1
S00264A S0264A Bar Guide(L-R.H.) 1
S002650 S0265 Stepped Screw SM11/64(40) x5 1
SGZ9110 S0911 Set Pin Assy. 1
S002680 S0268 Spring 1
S002690 S0269 Bresser Bar Lever 1
S00061A S0061A C.S.Screw M3x0.5x8 2
S00271A S0271A Presser Foot 1
%SS73650 S0365 Knife Guard Set Option (€8)
%S012560 S1256 Spring Washer M4 (2)
%S00215K S0215K Cap Bolt M4x0.7x14 (2)
%SS03620 S0362 Knife Guard 1
%SS03630 S0363 Lever (€8)
%SS03640 S0364 Holder (€8)
%RF15930 R1593 Round Head Screw M3x0.5x16 2




ACCESSORIES

80253
$1253
52253

r,/,’/’—::\\
=) /// '>j
==
S0306 ?ﬂf:ﬂz 7L S0804 M0670 %
w_f/ //
Cord No. Parts No. Name of parts Remarks Qt./req.
SG3C000 S5310 Cord Assv.(2Pin) 1 Phase 1
SS03260 S0326 Terminal Box B 1 Phase 1
S002530 S0253 Sharpening Belt #80 8
S012530 S1253 Sharpening Belt #120 8
S022530 S2253 Sharpening Belt #100 8
S003040 S0304 Cleaner 1
S003060 S0306 Brush 1
S610270 S1027 Knife 6inch 1
S803350 S0335 Knife 8inch 1
S103520 S0352 Knife 10inch 1
M006700 MO0670 Oiler 1
S003070 S0307 Box panner 8x8 1




SPECI FICATION

MODEL KS-105(10 Knife)  ks-85(8" Knife)
Motor 1 phaes (built-in condenser motor)
Voltage 100/110/120 or 220/230/240V
speed control switch without
Pole 2 Pole
Hertz 50 60
Input 810W 800W
Out put 500W 500W
Motor speed(r.p.m) 2,860 3,450
Belt speed(r.p.m) 3,000 3,620

Abrasive belt (type)

#80 « #100 « #120

10" Knife 215mm(8-1/2")

Cutting capacity

8" Knife165mm(6-1/2")

6" Knife 115mm(4-1/2")

Knife stroke

1-1/2" (standard)-1/4 « 1-3/4" (OPTION)

Lubrication Qil Cap
Sound Level MAX.70dB-A
Vibratians MAX.38/5°

Base dimension

265mm x 184mm(10-11/64" x7-1/4)

Weight(Net/Gross)

17Kg/20Kg

Measurement

740x385x300mm 3' -1" cft




